BRICKLAYERS & ALLIED CRAFTWORKERS LOCAL 2
(SYRACUSE/OSWEGO/UTICA/WATERTOWN/OGDENSBURG)

Effective Dates: 07/01/2021-06/30/2026

Union Information:
Bricklayers Local 2 - Syracuse/Utica/Oswego/Watertown/Ogdensburg
International Union of Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Local No. 2

Albany Office: Syracuse Office:

302 Centre Drive, Albany, NY 12203 7705 Maltlage Drive, Liverpool, NY 13088
Pat Tirino — President Luke Renna — Field Rep

Kevin Potter, Secretary/Treasurer Martin Dillon — Vice Chairman

P: 518-456-5477 F: 518-456-7420 P:315-622-2081 F:315-622-2082
Watertown/Ogdensburg

P:315-783-0484

Association or Management Contact
Construction Employers Association of CNY, Inc.
6563 Ridings Road, Syracuse, NY 13206

Earl R. Hall — Executive Director
P:315-437-3717 F:315-437-8053

Email: ehall@syrabex.com

Fringe Payments & Reports

Forward as follows:

BAC LOCAL 2 FUND OFFICE: 300 Centre Drive, Albany, NY 12203
1-800-664-8314

P: 518-456-0259 F:518-456-4431

Updated 05.15.24


mailto:ehall@syrabex.com

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NY/VT
302 Centre Drive, Albany, New York 12203
518-456-5477

Baclocal2nyvt.org
Notice: Syracuse & Oswego Tile Setter's Rate
Georgraphic
Area; Oncndaga Co., Cayuga Co., Oswego Co., and the townships of Sullivan and Cazenovia in Madison Co.
Effective Dates: 7/1/2024 thru 6/30/2026
To: All Signatory Contractors
From: Pat Tirino, President s & @
Kevin Polter, Secretary/Treasurer & & &
& & N
L7 $) &
7/1/12023 71172024 7/1/2024
Total Wages & Fringes: $54.26 $1.60 $55.86
Base Rate: $33.62 $1.30 $34.92
Fringe Benefits:
Welfare/Annuity: $9.75 $0.10 $9.85
BAC Local Pension: $6.38 $0.10 $6.48
BACPPF: $0.70 $0.05 $0.75
BAC I.U. Pension: $1.50 $1.50
IPFPPA: $1.20 . $1.20
Training & Education: $1.11 $0.05 $1.16
Total Fringes $20.64 $0.30 $20.94
Employer Contributions:
Administration & Safety: $0.34 $0.01 $0.35

DEDUCTIONS .
To be deducted from the base rate after taxes and remitted with the

fringe benefits& employer contributions

Local Dues: $1.72 $0.08 $1.78

I.U. Dues: $0.54 $0.02 $0.56
Defense & Benefit: $0.20 $0.20
Palitical Action: $0.08 $0.08
Vacation: $0.60 $0.10 $0.70

Total Deductions: $3.14 $0.18 $3.32

Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.

Negotiated Hourly Increases: 7/1/2025 7M1/2026
$1.55 $1.55

5/21/2024 Syracuse and Oswego Tile Mechanic 7-1-2024 xisx



Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NY/VT
302 Centre Drive, Albany, New York 12203
518-456-5477
Baclocal2nyvt.org

Notice: Syracuse & Oswego Tile Finisher's Rate
Georgraphic
Area: Onondaga Co., Cayuga Co,, Oswego Co.; and the townships of Sullivan and Cazenovia in Madison Co.

Effective Dates: 7/1/2024 through 6/30/2026

To: All Signatory Contractors " o @
From: Pat Tirino, President = & §
Kevin Potter, Secretary/Treasurer (35" {f &
& 3 ¢
7/1/2023 7/1/2024 7/1/2024
Total Wages & Fringes: $46.53 $1.28 $47.81
Base Rate: $26.99 $1.00 $27.99
Fringe Benefits:
Welfare/Annuity: $9.30 $0.10 $9.40
BAC Local Pension: $6.23 $0.05 $6.28
BACPPF: $0.40 $0.05 $0.45
BAC I.U. Pension: $1.50 $1.50
IPFPPA: $1.20 $1.20
Training & Education: $0.91 $0.08 $0.99
Total Fringes: $19.54 _ $0.28 $19.82
Employer Contribution:
Industry Advancement
Program: $0.27 $0.01 $0.28
DEDUCTIONS: To be deducted from the base rate after taxes and remitted with the
fringe benefits & employer contributions
Local Dues: - $1.49 $0.04 $1.53
1.U. Dues: $0.47 $0.01 $0.48
Defense & Benefit: $0.20 $0.20
Political Action: $0.08 $0.08
Vacation: $0.50 $0.50
Total Deductions: $2.74 $0.05 $2.79
Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.
Negotiated Hourly Increases: 7/1/2025 7112026
$1.24 $1.24

5/21/2024 Syracuse and Oswego Tile Finisher 7-1-2024.xisx



Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NYNV/T
302 Centre Drive, Albany New York 12203
518-456-5477
Baclocal2nyvt.org

Notice: Utica, Ogdensburg, Watertown Tile Setter's Rate

. St. Lawrence Co., Oneida Co., Herkimer Co., Madison Co., except the townships of Sullivan and
Georgraphic Cazenovia in Madison Co. In addition, Jefferson Co. and the townships of Diana, Croghan, Denmark,
Area: Pinckney, Harrsiburg, Lowville, New Breman, Watson, Martinsburg, Montague, Highmarket, and Grieg

in Lewis County.

Effective Dates: 7/1/2024 through 6/30/2026

To: All Signatory Contractors
From: Pat Tirino, President & é” &
Kevin Potter, Secretary/ Treasurer c‘::'. & é‘f
& o &
& 9) &
71172023 71112024 7/1/12024
Total Wages & Fringes: $64.31 $1.55 $55.86
Base Rate: $34.60 $1.25 $35.85
Fringe Benefits: _
Weifare/Annuity: $9.81 $0.05 $9.86
BAC Local Pension: $7.55 $0.05 $7.60
BACPPF: $0.75 $0.15 $0.90
BAC I.U. Pension: $0.30 $0.30
IPFPPA: $0.24 $0.24
Training & Education: $1.06 $0.05 $1.11
Total Fringes $19.71 $0.30 $20.01
Employer Contributions:
Adminstration. & Safety -
Program: $0.35 $0.01 $0.36
DEDUCTIONS To be deducted from the base rate after taxes
and remitted with the fringe benefit contributions
Local Dues: $1.68 $0.05 $1.73
L.U. Dues: $0.54 $0.02 $0.56
Defense & Benefit: $0.20 $0.20
Political Action: $0.08 $0.08
Vacation: $1.05 $0.05 $1.10
Total Deductions: $3.55 $0.12 $3.67
Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.
Negotiated Hourly Increases: 71112025 7/1/2026
$1.55 $1.55

Utica, Watertown, Ogdensburg Tile Mechanic 7-1-2024 xisx
5/21/2024



Notice:

Georgraphic
Area:

Effective Dates:

To:

From:

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local # 2 NY/VT

302 Centre Drive, Albany, New York 12203
518-456-5477
Baclocal2nyvt.org

Utica, Ogdensburg, Watertown Tile Finisher's Rate

Cazenovia in Maciison Co. In éddilion, Jeffere';on Co. and lh'e towﬁships of Diané, Croghan, Denmark,
Pinckney, Harrsiburg, Lowville, New Breman, Watson, Martinsburg, Montague, Highmarket, and Grieg

in Lewis County.
7/1/2024 through 6/30/2026
All Signatory Contractors

Pat Tirino, President
Kevin Potter, Secreatary/Treasurer

Total Wages & Fringes:

Base Rate:

Fringe Benefits:
Welfare/Annuity:
BAC Local Pension:
BACPPF:
BAC I.U. Pension:

IPFPPA.
Training & Education:

Total Fringes:

Employer Contributions
Administration & Safety:
Pragram:

DEDUCTIONS:

Local Dues:

I.U. Dues:
Defense & Benefit:
Political Action:
Vacation:

Total Deductions:

&
&
g
&

7/1/2023

$46.58
$27.52

$09.55
$7.49
$0.48
$0.30
$0.24
$1.00

$19.06

$0.27

&
&
&
&
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7M/2024

$1.24
$1.00

$0.10
$0.05
$0.05

$0.04

$0.24

$0.02

@
S
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&
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711/2024

$47.82
$28.52

$9.65
$7.54
$0.53
$0.30
$0.24
$1.04

$19.30

$0.29

To be deducted from the base rate after taxes and

remitted with the fringe benefits & employer

confributions

Fringe Benefits contributions based on hours worked.

Negotiated Hourly Increases:

Utica, Watertown, Ogdensburg Tile Finisher 7-1-2024. xlsx

$1.44
$0.47
$0.20
$0.08
$1.00
$3.19

$0.04
$0.01

$0.05

$1.48
$0.48
$0.20
$0.08
$1.00
$3.24

7/1/2025
$1.24

5/21/2024
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